

Louis Kent President District 7

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President
District 1-A

Chris Hall

Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson

District 2

Jason McCray

Public Works & Equipment Chairman District 3

Keith Mills

District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties Chairman District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle Fleniken

District 6

Yamesha Harris

Parish Secretary Interim Parish Manager

East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, May 1, 2023 at 6:00pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722 Posting Date: 3:15pm, Friday, April 28, 2023

(Action Items)

A. CALL TO ORDER

Welcome

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Agenda Approval

B. OLD BUSINESS

1) Adopt minutes from the April 17, 2023 Regular Meeting

C. NEW BUSINESS

- Set Public Hearing to hear public input on request to install speed bumps on Highland Meadows Drive (Carl Watts)
- Discuss/Take action on request for 1200ft of overlay on Highland Meadows Drive (Carl Watts)

D. COMMITTEE & STAFF REPORTS

- 1) Executive Committee
 - (a) Recommendation to fill vacancy on Planning & Zoning Commission
 - (b) Recommendation to fill two vacancies on Economic Development Commission
- 2) Personnel Committee
- 3) Finance Committee
 - (a) Approve monthly invoices
 - (b) Recommendation to allocate and transfer \$20,000 of ARPA funding to General Fund for repairs to the Parish Prison
 - (c) Recommendation to transfer \$300,000 from Road & Bridge to Capital Outlay for Overlay Project
 - (d) Recommendation to allocate and transfer \$2,000.000 of ARPA funding for Overlay Project
 - (e) Recommendation to rescind \$1,000.000 appropriation of ARPA funding for Broadband
- 4) Public Works & Equipment Committee
- 5) Buildings & Properties Committee
- 6) Administrative Matters
- 7) Treasurer Report
- 8) Homeland Security

E. COMMISSIONS & BOARDS

- 1) Planning & Zoning Commission
 - (a) Recommend approval on John Wales map showing subdivision of Lot 4-FOf Former Fritz Feierbend Tract into Lots 4-F-1 & 4-F-2 located in Section 77, T2S-R2E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Charles St. Romain, Surveyor
 - (b) Recommend approval on James S. Hodges, Jr. (Owner) & James S. Hodges, III (Client) map showing subdivision of Tract X James S. Hodges, Jr. Property into 3.99 acre Tract X-1, 3.22 acre Tract X-2 & 34.98 acre Tract X-3 located in Section 45, T3S-R2E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Barrett P. Smith, Surveyor



In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Parish Secretary Yamesha Harris at (225) 683-8577, describing the assistance that is necessary.



Louis Kent
President
District 7

Chrissie O'Quin Vice President District 1-A

Chris Hall

Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson

District 2

Jason McCray Public Works & Equipment Chairman District 3

> Keith Mills District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties Chairman District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman
District 5

Kyle FlenikenDistrict 6

Yamesha Harris Parish Secretary Interim Parish Manager

East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

- (c) Recommend approval on The Estate Mose & Minnie N. Anderson map showing the subdivision of the remaining part of Lot 4 into Lot 4-A & Lot 4-B located in Section 39, T2S-R1E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Richmond W. Kerbs, Surveyor
- (d) Recommend approval on Roger D. Cutrer map showing the removal of 0.5 acre Lot from Lot F-1-A-1 thus creating Lot F-1-A-2 and the remainder of Lot F-1-A-1 located in Section 26, T3S-R1E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Patin Engineers & Surveyors, Inc. Surveyor
- 1) East Feliciana Chamber of Commerce
- **F.** PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limited to 3 minutes)

ADJOURN
Louis Kent
Police Jury President

